www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.5

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32022/2012 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/06/2012 in SA No. 298/1985 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

RAMSURAT RAMSUMER MAURYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANILAL MAGANBHAI NIZAMA (D) THR LRS (with interim relief and office report) Respondent(s)

Date: 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

> Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv. Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states, that this case

was ordered to be listed on a non-miscellaneous day, and that it

be taken up for hearing on a non-miscellaneous may day

hearing in this case will take some time.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Parveen Kumar Chawla Date: 2015.01.08 17:30:14 IST Reason:

Prayer is allowed.

List after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Renuka Sadana) Court Master Court Master