```
w.ecourtsin
```

\232 ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32022/2012 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/06/2012 in SA No. 298/1985 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

RAMSURAT RAMSUMER MAURYA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MANILAL MAGANBHAI NIZAMA (D) THR LRS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh G, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

for Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Perused the letter.

List the matter after one week.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master